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Christopher John Richard Mandale

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Mandale
Postcode KT5 8DF
Date of birth May 1959

Total current 1
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
LE CHATEAU DE L'OSERAIE LTD

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

APX TRADING LIMITED
CATAPULT STUDIOS LIMITED
TEQUILA LONDON LIMITED

TEQUILA LONDON LIMITED
APPLIED MARKETING AND
COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

D.M. GROUP (U.K.) LIMITED(THE)
THE ULTIMATE MEDIA CO LIMITED
TBWA ADVERTISING LIMITED
OXYGEN LIMITED

FLORAL STREET HOLDINGS

EUROSPACE LIMITED
DESIGNORY UK LIMITED

FLORAL STREET HOLDINGS
F S C GROUP LIMITED

ROSE VIDEO LIMITED
GENESIS DIGITAL CREATION

LIMITED
TISSA LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Christopher John Richard

Number
07473744

Number

01853627
02293605
02300483

02300483
01793169

02018978
02262319
02457619
02584623
01329661

02549550
01367372

01329661
01881894

02082612

02908753

02549333

Honours
Number

Address

Nationality

Company Status
Non-Trading

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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903283853

903283853

Dalkeith 5 Burney Avenue

Surbiton

Surrey
British

App. Date
20/12/2010

App. Date
31/03/2008
02/05/1997
05/03/1997

20/02/1997
29/12/1995

29/12/1995
29/12/1995
29/12/1995
29/12/1995
16/01/1995

16/01/1995
16/01/1995

16/01/1995
16/01/1995

16/01/1995

16/01/1995

16/01/1995

Res. Date

Res. Date

13/10/2009
21/11/1997
21/11/1997

21/11/1997

21/11/1997

21/11/1997

21/11/1997
21/11/1997

21/11/1997
21/11/1997

21/11/1997

21/11/1997

21/11/1997

Position
Director

Position
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
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Christopher John Richard Mandale 903283853
BOXTECH LIMITED 02046434 Company is dissolved 16/01/1995 21/11/1997 Director
ROSE VIDEO LIMITED 02082612 Company is dissolved 16/01/1995 21/11/1997 Director
F S C GROUP LIMITED 01881894 Company is dissolved 16/01/1995 21/11/1997 Director
DESIGNORY UK LIMITED 01367372 Active - Accounts Filed 16/01/1995 21/11/1997 Director
EUROSPACE LIMITED 02549550 Company is dissolved 16/01/1995 21/11/1997 Company
Secretary
GENESIS DIGITAL CREATION 02908753 Company is dissolved 16/01/1995 21/11/1997 Company
LIMITED Secretary
TISSA LIMITED 02549333 Company is dissolved 16/01/1995 21/11/1997 Director
BOXTECH LIMITED 02046434 Company is dissolved 16/01/1995 21/11/1997 Company
Secretary
THE MEDIA BUSINESS LIMITED 02522081 Company is dissolved 06/01/1993 31/10/1994 Director
GREY ADVERTISING LIMITED 00539916 Active - Accounts Filed 11/11/1992 31/10/1994 Director

N/A* - no information available
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